

## **BRAUNTON PARISH COUNCIL**

Council Offices Chaloners Road Braunton Devon EX33 2ES

Telephone: 01271 812131 Email: <u>info@brauntonparishcouncil.gov.uk</u> Website: <u>www.brauntonparishcouncil.gov.uk</u>

Date of issue: 28 March 2025

To all Braunton Parish Council Electors:

The ANNUAL PARISH MEETING OF ELECTORS OF BRAUNTON will be held on TUESDAY 15 APRIL 2025 at Braunton Parish Hall, Chaloners Road, Braunton, Devon, EX33 2ES at 7.00pm.

The agenda for the meeting is set out below.

All Braunton Parish electors are invited to attend and raise any matters relating to the parish. All electors may vote on any resolutions proposed and the Council will take note of these decisions.

Councillor Marguerite Shapland Chair of Braunton Parish Council

## AGENDA

- 1. Welcome by the Chair of Braunton Parish Council.
- 2. To confirm the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 10 April 2024.
- 3. To receive the following reports:
  - a. Braunton Parish Council Chair, Cllr Marguerite Shapland
  - b. Devon and Cornwall Police, receive police representative.
- 4. To Present Parish Grants to Local Organisations.
- 5. To discuss matters raised by parishioners.
- 6. Close